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MED CLAW ENCLOSED
TRIPLEX EXPANDABLE TO
QUAD 15 HP 200 GAL

MCET1505EX4 B
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REVISION NOTES

DESCRIPTION ECN PR/NOR

PRODUCTION RELEASE PXEC0099 N/A

AUTHOR

gseaver

MED CLAW ENCLOSED
TRIPLEX EXPANDABLE TO

QUAD 15 HP 200 GAL

MCET1505EX4

SUBORDINATE
CONTROL PANEL

PBMI / (VFD OPTIONAL)
PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL

200 GALLON
VACUUM RECEIVER

149.96

83.00

91.68

77.02

35.00 35.0034.00

FIELD SUPPLIED
INTERCONNECTING

PLUMBING

24" RECOMMENDED
MAINTENANCE

CLEARANCE

CONTROL PANEL
CLEARANCE
PER OSHA / NEC

O .558 X ENCLOSURE MOUNTING HOLE

26.75"
BOLT DOWN

HOLE PATTER

1.06" X 0.69" SLOT
4 PLACES 90v O 4" MNPT VACUUM

INLET CONNECTION

2.25

36.97

7.16

4.75

36.97

77.92

130.00

85.09

6.88

32.59

12.23 13.77

81.62

30.00

78.19

4.75

7.16

28.926.72

28.97
6.73

3" MNPT INLET CONNECTION

2x 3" MNPT OUTLET CONNECTION

52.48

NOTES: 
1) APPROX SYSTEM WEIGHT: 6907 LB
2) FINAL SYSTEM DIMENSIONS DEPENDENT UPON INSTALLATION
    CONFIGURATION. MAINTENANCE CLEARANCE MUST BE
    MAINTAINED IN INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION.
3) SHEET 1: UNIT BUILD
4) SHEET 2: FLOW SCHEMATIC

2 X 3" MNPT
OUTLET CONNECTION

61.00 62.53
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MED CLAW ENCLOSED
TRIPLEX EXPANDABLE TO

QUAD 15 HP 200 GAL

MCET1505EX4

INLET ASSEMBLY
(SHIPPED LOOSE)

4" MNPT INLET 
CONNECTION
TO VACUUM

RECEIVER
(FIELD SUPPLIED)

SOURCE VALVE
(SEE NOTE 2)

SUBORDINATE PANEL

PRIMARY PANEL

INLET ASSEMBLY
(SHIPPED LOOSE)

INLET
FILTER

INLET
FILTER

INLET
FILTER

ISOLATION
VALVE

ISOLATION
VALVE

ISOLATION
VALVE

3" 3"

3"

3" 3" 3"

3"

3"

3"

3"

3"

3"3"3"

3"

4"
4"

200 GALLON
VACUUM

TANK

SIGHT
GAUGE

1/4" DRAIN
VALVE

1/4"
CONTROL WIRES
(TO PANEL)

CONTROL WIRES
(TO PANEL)

UNIT # 1 ENCLOSURE

UNIT # 2 ENCLOSURE

FIELD SUPPLIED PLUMBING

OUTLET SILENCER
(SHIPPED LOOSE)

4" FNPT OUTLET
EXHAUST CONNECTION

VAC.
PUMP

#3

VAC.
PUMP
#2

VAC.
PUMP

#1

TSH
1

TSH
2

TSH
3CV

CV

CV

1/4" DRIP LEG

1/4" DRIP LEG

NOTE:
A 1/4 INCH VENT PLUG IS
LOCATED IN EACH FILTER HOUSING

NOTE:
ADD HANG-TAG
IP638500AV

NOTES:
1) TSH - TEMPERATURE SWITCH HIGH.
2) PER NFPA: THE SYSTEM WILL  REQUIRE
A SOURCE VALVE (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS).

LEGEND

TSH TEMP. SWITCH VACUUM TRANSDUCER

AIR FILTER

BALL VALVE

BUTTERFLY VALVE UNION

FLEX LINE

CHECK VALVE

INLET
FILTER

ISOLATION
VALVE

3" 3" 3"

VAC.
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#4

TSH
4

CV

EXPANSION
UNIT #4


